4) The content and components of the manuscript must pass the consideration and 
approval by the Editorial Board before submitting to the experts for peer-review. 

5) Once the manuscript is approved by the Editorial Board, the authors must transfer 
the publication fees of 5,600 Baht (Five thousand six hundred baht) per 1 article via the 
following bank account: 

https://so03.tci-thaijo.org/index.php/journal-peace/login

Account Number: 633-2-50230-8 

Account Name: MCU Master of Arts Program in Peace Studies 

After the transfer, the authors must send the receipt as a file of evidence in the Discussion